## STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 1 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this  $30^{th}$  day of June year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and **Ivonne Hartman** ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$35,500.00</u>), of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017, to August 31, year of 2018, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (RP2)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

# STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 1 TEACHER CONTRACT

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>05<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>April</u> year of <u>2017</u> , by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u> ,
	Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Yvonne Nowland</u> ("the Teacher").
V	ZITNESSETH:
1	The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of188 days, and agrees to pa the teacher for said services a sum ofThirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$_35,500.00_), of which1/12_ shall be payable on the20th day(s) of the months year of2017, toAugust 31, year of2018, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2.	Teaching assignment(s):and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
3,	The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
4.	The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
5.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.
At	BOARD OF TRUSTEES  Attack:
	Attest:

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

# STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 2 TEACHERS CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Summer Burke</u> ("the Teacher").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(b) for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of <u>Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (\$41,830.00) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the <u>20<sup>th</sup></u> day(s) of the months <u>September 1</u>, year of <u>2017</u> to <u>August 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u> inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Teaching assignment(s): <u>Teacher</u>
   and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this agreement.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	DISTRICT NO. 58 BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STA	
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTE	ES , CHAIRMAN
	Attest:SUPERINTENDENT	OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

# STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Kathy Blaker</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(b) for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Dollars and no cents (\$36,411.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignments(s): <u>Teacher (RP3)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this agreement.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Aberdeen SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58	Bingham COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

### STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jennifer Carroll</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(b) for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no cents (\$35,500.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignments(s): <u>Teacher (RP2)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this agreement.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

Aberdeen SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58	Bingham COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	BOARD OF TRUSTEES , CHAIRMAN		
	Attest:		

# STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Cassidy Jolley</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no cents (\$35,500.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (RP2)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

Aberdeen SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58	Bingham COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

# STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Aaron Spence</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Dollars and no cents (\$36,411.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (RP3)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

Aberdeen SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58	Bingham COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

# STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between Aberdeen School District No.58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Elizabeth Anderson</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty One Thousand Ninety Nine Dollars and no cents (\$41,099.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher</u> (<u>P1-MA</u>) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c), Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

Aberdeen SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58	Binghan	COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
	Ву	**	, CHAIRMAN
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

# STATE OF IDAHO SUPERINTENDENT CONTRACT FORM

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho in <u>Bingham</u> County(ies), State of Idaho (hereinafter called the District), and <u>Jane Ward</u> (hereinafter called the Superintendent),

W	ITNESSETH:		
1.	That the District hereby contracts to and does hereby	employ said Superintendent as Superintendent o	of Schools of
	Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho in	Bingham County(ies), State of Idaho, for a period	d of <u>3</u> years (twelve
	months per year), beginning July 01, in the year of	2017, and extending to June 30 in the year of 202	20, at a salary of
	Ninety Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three dollars (		
		(\$) increment for each of the su	cceeding years until
	this Contract has been fulfilled. Said salary shall be		
	such services, the first payment to be made on <u>July</u>		
2.	In consideration of the promises and agreement of the the duties of Superintendent of Schools at <u>Aberdeer</u> discharge the same to the best of his/her ability as laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescuent as though fully set forth herein.	n, Idaho on <u>July 01</u> in the year of <u>2017</u> , and to fad directed by the Board of Trustees, and to comply of the State Board of Education, and such regula	aithfully perform and with the applicable tions, directives and
3.	It is further agreed that the Superintendent will have Board of Education or the State Superintendent of Board of Trustees will adopt policies pertaining to expenses of travel.	Public Instruction to which the Superintendent is i	invited, and that the
4.	It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein express the term of this Contract.	privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by ar	nd under the laws of
5.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to ame agreement between the parties as long as those terms.		s of any negotiated
Sı	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this uperintendent has executed the same all on the date file.		per officials and the
AE	BERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. <u>58</u>	Aberdeen, IDAHO, AND Bingham	
		COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	
At	test:	BY	
		CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	DATE
CL	LERK, BOARD OF TRUSTEES DATE	SUPERINTENDENT	DATE

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Terri Foster</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Fifty Three Cents Dollars (\$18,329.53) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): Part Time Teacher (P1) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(	IES) STATE OF IDAHO
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUS	TTEES, CHAIRMAN
	Attest:SUPERINTENDEN	IT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Michelle King</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Fifty Three Cents Dollars (\$18,329.53) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Part Time Teacher (P1)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Layne Arnoldson</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty
  Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$50,002.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
TEACHER	Ву	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	, CHAIRMAN
	Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Sheri Arnoldson</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,002.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Mattie Bedwell</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Thirty</u> <u>Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$38,999.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Marci Bradley</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Thirty</u> <u>Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$38,999.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P1)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	E	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and **David Brainard** ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$50,902.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Speech and Language Pathologist (P10-MA)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Curtis Brown</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Thirty</u> <u>Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$38,999.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Annette Campau</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty
   Six Thousand Three Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents
   Dollars (\$46,302.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P6-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF II	ОАНО
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Robert Neal Cassell</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$50,902.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>School Counselor (P10-MA)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF II	ОАНО
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

## STATE OF IDAHO STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this  $\underline{5th}$  day of  $\underline{May}$  year of  $\underline{2017}$ , by and between  $\underline{Aberdeen}$  School District No.  $\underline{58}$ ,  $\underline{Aberdeen}$ , Idaho ("the District"), and  $\underline{Robi \ Jo \ Colton}$  ("the Administrator").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of <u>School Principal</u> so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of <u>1</u> year <u>2017</u> (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, through the month and day of <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, at a base salary of <u>Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three Dollars (\$58,333.00)</u> per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of <u>\$4,861.09</u> on the <u>20th</u> day(s) of each month beginning in <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, to <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District herinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho on <u>August 01</u>, in the year <u>2017</u>, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The District shall review this Contract during the 2018 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

Date:	Date:	
	Ву	, CHAIRMAN
ADMINISTRATOR	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Aberdeen School District No. 58	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Joani Davis</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty
   Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$40,199.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P1-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF	IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Catrina Duke</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$47,202.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P6-MA)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Debbie Ellis</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty
   Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$50,902.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>School Counselor (P10-MA)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(I	ES) STATE OF IDAHO
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUS	, CHAIRMAN
	Attest:SUPERINTENDEN	L OB CLEBK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Marry George</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$44,591.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P5-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Venna Harris</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$46,302.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P6-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNT	Y(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRI	, CHAIRMAN
	Attest:SUPERINTEND	ENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jordelle Ihenkoro</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$38,999.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P1)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	В	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Joe Ingersoll</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$44,591.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P5-BA+24)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Erika Ingersoll</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,902.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-MA)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Erin Johnson</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$50,002.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BIN	NGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF	IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jennifer Krehbiel</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty
  Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$50,002.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and **Natalie Lewis** ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,902.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P10-MA)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

## STATE OF IDAHO STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 5th day of  $\underline{May}$  year of  $\underline{2017}$ , by and between  $\underline{Aberdeen}$  School District No.  $\underline{58}$ ,  $\underline{Aberdeen}$ , Idaho ("the District"), and  $\underline{Ann\ Mennear}$  ("the Administrator").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of <u>School Principal</u> so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of <u>1</u> year <u>2017</u> (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, through the month and day of <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, at a base salary of <u>Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars (\$59,990.00)</u> per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of <u>\$4,999.17</u> on the <u>20th</u> day(s) of each month beginning in <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, to <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District herinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho on <u>August 01</u>, in the year <u>2017</u>, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The District shall review this Contract during the <u>2018</u> year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

Date:	Date:
	By, CHAIRMAN
ADMINISTRATOR	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Aberdeen School District No. 58
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Wayne Millett</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,902.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-MA)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT is made this 5th day of May year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Ron Mower ("the Certified Personnel"), provided that the Certified Personnel certifies that he or she has not received any state-funded early retirement benefit. Past receipt of such benefit makes the Certified Personnel ineligible for employment in a certificated capacity, pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, and automatically renders this Contract null and void.

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year at-will basis, solely for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a base sum of Fifty Thousand Two Dollars (\$50,002.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017, to August 31, year of 2018, inclusive, and such other benefits as indicated herein.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher</u>
  and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-1004H, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year.
- 4. The Certified Personnel will accrue one (1) day of sick leave per month of the contract period. Sick leave will not accumulate beyond the contract period for use in subsequent contracts entered into with the District by the Certified Personnel. No sick leave accrued pursuant to this Contract shall qualify for the unused sick leave benefit as provided in section 33-1228, Idaho Code.
- 5. The District will provide the following benefits to the Certified Personnel during the contract period:
  - X Health/Vision Insurance
  - X Life Insurance
  - X Other (Dental )
- 6. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification and/or to teach the assigned grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 7. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 8. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.

SDE Reviewed and Approved 4/4/2017

- 9. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 10. The terms of this Contract are separate and apart from, and do not include or incorporate, any terms of any Master Contract.

Aberdeen SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.58	Bingham COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	byBOARD OF TRUSTEES	, CHAIRMAN
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	(800)

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Cody Park</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Four Thousand Twenty Five Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$44,025.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P4-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	ŹΝ
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Kara Peck</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$41,155.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P3)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		OHAO
	By		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	ВОА	RD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
	SUPF	RINTENDENT OR CLERK	

### STATE OF IDAHO STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Travis Pincock</u> ("the Administrator").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of <u>School Principal</u> so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of <u>1</u> year <u>2017</u> (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, through the month and day of <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, at a base salary of <u>Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$62,130.00)</u> per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$5,177.50 on the <u>20th</u> day(s) of each month beginning in <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, to <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District herinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho on <u>August 01</u>, in the year <u>2017</u>, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The District shall review this Contract during the 2018 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

Date:	Date:	
	Ву	, CHAIRMAN
ADMINISTRATOR	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Aberdeen School District No. 58	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jared Reed</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$38,999.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF	
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and **Brock Rose** ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Thirty</u> <u>Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$38,999.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COU	NTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By	, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF	TRUSTEES
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTE	NDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Diana Sargent</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty One Thousand Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$41,099.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P1-MA)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Tim Satterfield</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,002.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Barbara Smith</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$40,199.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P1-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
	By		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Angie Smith</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,002.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58 BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) ST.		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>H. Scott Stranski</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,002.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P10-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		OHAO
**************************************	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Cathy Stumph</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty
   Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$40,199.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P1-BA+24)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE O		TE OF IDAHO	
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN	
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES		
	Attest: _			
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK		

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Marina Taylor</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Nine Hundred Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,902.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): <u>Title I Coordinator/Teacher (P10-MA)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM C	OUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By	, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD (	DF TRUSTEES
	Attest:	
	SUPERIN	TENDENT OR CLERK

## STATE OF IDAHO STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this  $\underline{5th}$  day of  $\underline{May}$  year of  $\underline{2017}$ , by and between  $\underline{Aberdeen}$  School District No.  $\underline{58}$ ,  $\underline{Aberdeen}$ , Idaho ("the District"), and  $\underline{David\ Vaughn}$  ("the Administrator").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of <u>Special Services</u> so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of <u>1</u> year <u>2017</u> (200 days per year), beginning in the month and day of <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, through the month and day of <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, at a base salary of <u>Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five Dollars (\$57,845.00)</u> per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of <u>\$4,820.42</u> on the <u>20th</u> day(s) of each month beginning in <u>August 01</u>, year of <u>2017</u>, to <u>July 31</u>, year of <u>2018</u>, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District herinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at Aberdeen, Idaho on August 01, in the year 2017, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The District shall review this Contract during the 2018 year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

Date:	Date:	
	Ву	, CHAIRMAN
ADMINISTRATOR	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Aberdeen School District No. 58	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Traci Wahlen</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$40,630.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P2)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
	By		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Joleen Waltman</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety One Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$44,591.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P5-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
TEACHER	By	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	, CHAIRMAN
	Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Nancy Woods</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the <u>2017-2018</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>188</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>Fifty</u> <u>Thousand Two Dollars and No Cents</u> Dollars (<u>\$50,002.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **Teacher (P10-BA+24)** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF		IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Darla Wright</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty One Thousand Ninety Nine Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$41,099.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P1-MA)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF I	DAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Sherry Yancey</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

#### WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2017-2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty Four Thousand Twenty Five Dollars and No Cents Dollars (\$44,025.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th day(s) of the months September 01, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 2018 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>Teacher (P4-BA+24)</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO		
	Ву	, CHAIRMAN	
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUS	TEES	
	Attest:		
	SUPERINTENDEN	T OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Layne Arnoldson</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:		
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee ${\bf t}$	to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days a	s provided in the
job description as <u><b>Longevity</b></u> for a period	of months and/or days, beg	ginning on the
day of	, in the year of, and	extending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the	ne compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Hundred Fifty Thre	ree Dollars and No Cents (\$153.00) until this Co	ontract has beer
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mont	nthly installments on the	day of each
month for the performance of the extra d	duty assignment or extra days, beginning in	the month of
in the year of	, and ending in the month of	in the
year of		
<ol><li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform a implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction</li></ol>	all of the duties that may be required pursuant to on of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at I	
and such other place or places as the District sl opportunity of the District shall require.	shall in good faith require or as the interests, nee	ds, business or
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remaindescribed herein. This Contract is separate and apart, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.</li> </ol>	art from any certificated employee's regular duties ar	
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contra attach to this Contract beyond the term of this C	t this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the ducation and the policies of the District which are act the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no Contract. It is further understood that this Contract herein, and the procedural requirements of Section	, by reference, property rights at excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra Employee has executed the same all on the date first abo	ract to be executed in its name by its proper officials a ove written.	nd the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDA	но
	Ву	_, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Sheri M. Arnoldson</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	o perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Longevity</b> for a period	of months and/or days, beginning on the
day of	, in the year of, and extending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Six Hundr	red Thirty One Dollars and Twenty Cents (\$1,631.20) until this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said compe	ensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the
day of each month	n for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days
beginning in the month of	in the year of, and ending in the month o
in the year of	<u> </u>
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and n of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises hall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	in in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty art from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category ontract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Ed- incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, lucation and the policies of the District which are, by reference, act the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra Employee has executed the same all on the date first abo	act to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ove written.
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>David Brainard</u>("the Employee"),

W	/ITNESSETH:
1.	. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
	job description as <b>Longevity</b> for a period of months and/or days, beginning on the
	, in the year of, and extending to the
	day of, in the year of, at the compensation
	rate or fixed amount of <b>Two Thousand Fifty Dollars and No Cents (\$2,050.00)</b> until this Contract has been fulfilled
	Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the day of each month for
	the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of in
	the year of in the year of in the year of
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or opportunity of the District shall require.
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the apployee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58  BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Robert Neal Cassell</u>("the Employee"),

AAI	INESSEIH:		
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	o perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as p	rovided in the
	job description as <b>Longevity</b> for a period	of months and/or days, beginn	ning on the
	day of	, in the year of, and ext	ending to the
	day of	, in the year of, at the	compensation
		ars and No Cents (\$2,050.00) until this Contract has	
	Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installn	ments on the day of ea	ch month for
	the performance of the extra duty assignment or ex	xtra days, beginning in the month of	in
	the year of, and ending in the month of	in the year of	
2.	implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the n of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at Dist hall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,	rict premises
3. 1		in in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the art from any certificated employee's regular duties and appropriate.	
	the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the Statucation and the policies of the District which are, but the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no procedurate. It is further understood that this Contract experience, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-	y reference, operty rights excludes any
N W	VITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra- ployee has executed the same all on the date first abov	act to be executed in its name by its proper officials and ve written.	the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
		By, C	CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Attest:	
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Erin Johnson</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee ${\sf t}$	to perform an e	extra duty assignment	or extra days as provided in th
job description as <b>Longevity</b> for a period			
day of			
day of			
rate or fixed amount of One Hundred Fifty Three	ee Dollars an	d No Cents (\$153	.00) until this Contract has been
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mont			
month for the performance of the extra d			
in the year of	$\_$ , and ending	in the month of	in the
year of			
<ol><li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform a implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District so opportunity of the District shall require.</li></ol>	n of the Distric	t. Such duties shall	be rendered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall rema described herein. This Contract is separate and apa 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Co</li> </ol>	art from any ce		
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Ed incorporated herein and made a part of this Contra attach to this Contract beyond the term of this C expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	ducation and to act the same as Contract. It is	ne policies of the Di s if fully set forth her further understood t	strict which are, by reference, ein, and that no property rights that this Contract excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Control Employee has executed the same all on the date first abo		ted in its name by its	proper officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IE	S) STATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTE	
	Attest:	_	
	-		OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jennifer Krehbiel</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	to perform an	extra duty assignment	or extra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Longevity</b> for a period	l of	months and/or	days, beginning on the
day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Hundred Fifty The	ree Dollars a	nd No Cents (\$153.	00) until this Contract has been
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mor	nthly installme	nts on the	day of each
month for the performance of the extra o		2 9	
year of			
<ol> <li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District sopportunity of the District shall require.</li> </ol>	on of the Distr	ict. Such duties shall	be rendered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remark described herein. This Contract is separate and ap 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel C</li> </ol>	part from any		
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Entroporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	ducation and ract the same Contract. It	the policies of the Di as if fully set forth here is further understood t	strict which are, by reference, ein, and that no property rights that this Contract excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Cont Employee has executed the same all on the date first abo		cuted in its name by its	proper officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES	S) STATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTE	ES
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT	OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Wayne Millett</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
	of months and/or days, beginning on the
day of	, in the year of, and extending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of Two Thousand Fifty Dolla	ars and No Cents (\$2,050.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled
Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installn	nents on the day of each month for
the performance of the extra duty assignment or ex	ctra days, beginning in the month of in
the year of, and ending in the month of	in the year of
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	Il of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises hall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	n in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty rt from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category ntract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, ucation and the policies of the District which are, by reference, at the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights ontract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra Employee has executed the same all on the date first above	ct to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ve written.
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUBEDINTENDENT OF CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Tim Satterfield</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
	of months and/or days, beginning on the
	, in the year of, and extending to the
	, in the year of, at the compensation
	d Thirty One Dollars and Twenty Cents (\$1,631.20) until this
	nsation shall be paid in monthly installments on the
	for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days,
	in the year of, and ending in the month of
in the year of	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises all in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty t from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category tract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Con	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, cation and the policies of the District which are, by reference, to the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights not not the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho not not the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contrac Employee has executed the same all on the date first above	ct to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the e written.
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Angie Smith</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	to perform a	n extra duty assignment o	or extra days as provided in the
job description as <u>Longevity</u> for a period	l of	months and/or	days, beginning on the
day of			
day of		, in the year of _	, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of <b>One Hundred Fifty Thr</b>	ree Dollars	and No Cents (\$153.0	<b>0)</b> until this Contract has been
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mon	nthly installm	ents on the	day of each
month for the performance of the extra of	duty assignr	nent or extra days,	beginning in the month of
in the year of	, and endi	ng in the month of	in the
year of			
<ol><li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfactio and such other place or places as the District s opportunity of the District shall require.</li></ol>	on of the Dist	rict. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remark described herein. This Contract is separate and ap 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract</li> </ol>	part from any		
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	ducation and act the same Contract. It	the policies of the Dist as if fully set forth herei is further understood th	rict which are, by reference, n, and that no property rights at this Contract excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contr Employee has executed the same all on the date first abo		ecuted in its name by its p	roper officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEE	S
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT O	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>H. Scott Stranski</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee t	to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
	of months and/or days, beginning on the
	, in the year of, and extending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Six Hund	red Thirty One Dollars and Twenty Cents (\$1,631.20)until this
	pensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the
	h for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days,
	in the year of, and ending in the month of
in the year of	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and n of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	in in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty art from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category ontract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Ed incorporated herein and made a part of this Contra- attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, ducation and the policies of the District which are, by reference, act the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra Employee has executed the same all on the date first above	act to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ve written.
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Nancy Woods</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee t	to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Longevity</b> for a period	of months and/or days, beginning on the
	, in the year of, and extending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Hundred Fifty Three	ee Dollars and No Cents (\$153.00) until this Contract has been
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mon	othly installments on the day of each
	duty assignment or extra days, beginning in the month of , and ending in the month of in the
year of	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and on of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	ain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty part from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category contract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract beyond the term of the	t this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, ducation and the policies of the District which are, by reference, act the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contr Employee has executed the same all on the date first abo	ract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ove written.
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Tim Satterfield</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:		
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	o perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provid	ded in the
job description as High School Academic for a	a period of months and/or days, beginning	ig on the
day of	, in the year of, and extendi	ng to the
day of	, in the year of, at the com	pensation
rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Two Hun	ndred Eighty Four Dollars and No Cents (\$1,284.00)	until this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said compe	ensation shall be paid in monthly installments	on the
day of each month	for the performance of the extra duty assignment or ex	tra days,
beginning in the month of	in the year of, and ending in the i	month of
in the year of	_3	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the exp n of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District hall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, bu	premises
	in in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the eart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any ontract.	1.5
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of the Contract beyond the Contract	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of ucation and the policies of the District which are, by rect the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no proper contract. It is further understood that this Contract excluderein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515	eference, ty rights udes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra Employee has executed the same all on the date first above	act to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ve written.	
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
	By, CHAI	RMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Wayne Millett</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Pep Band Music</b> for a per	riod of months and/or days, beginning on the
day of	, in the year of, and extending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Nine Hun	ndred Twenty Six Dollars and No Cents (\$1,926.00) until this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said compe	ensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the
day of each month	for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days,
beginning in the month of	in the year of, and ending in the month of
in the year of	.e.
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	Il of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises all in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	n in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty rt from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category ntract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contrac attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co	this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, ucation and the policies of the District which are, by reference, at the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights ontract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contractions and the date first above the same all on the date first above.	ct to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ve written.
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Wayne Millett</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:		
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	ee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra	days as provided in the
	a period of months and/or d	
day of	, in the year of	, and extending to the
day of	, in the year of	_, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Two I	Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and No Cents	(\$1,284.00) until this
	mpensation shall be paid in monthly onth for the performance of the extra duty assi-	
beginning in the month of in the year of		ling in the month of
<ol> <li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perforn implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfact and such other place or places as the District opportunity of the District shall require.</li> </ol>	tion of the District. Such duties shall be render	ed at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall rer described herein. This Contract is separate and a 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel</li> </ol>	apart from any certificated employee's regular du	
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties the the duly adopted rules of the State Board of incorporated herein and made a part of this Contact to this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms give Code.	Education and the policies of the District whitherest the same as if fully set forth herein, and to contract. It is further understood that this of	ch are, by reference, hat no property rights Contract excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Cor imployee has executed the same all on the date first a	ntract to be executed in its name by its proper off above written.	icials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE (	OF IDAHO
	By	, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Aaron Spence</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts	to hire the Employee to perf	orm an extra duty assignmer	it or extra days as provided in the
job description as High So	chool Annual for a period	of months and/or	days, beginning on the
	day of	, in the year of	, and extending to the
	day of	, in the year of	f, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of <b>One</b>	Thousand Six Hundred Fi	ve Dollars and No Cents (	\$1,605.00) until this Contract has
been fulfilled. Said compens	sation shall be paid in mont	hly installments on the	day of
each month for the perfo	rmance of the extra duty	assignment or extra day	rs, beginning in the month of
	in the year of, an	d ending in the month of	in the
year of			
implicit terms hereof, to the	reasonable satisfaction of the	e District. Such duties shall	ired pursuant to the express and be rendered at District premises he interests, needs, business or
The second secon	act is separate and apart fro	m any certificated employee's	bove and concerns the extra duty regular duties and any Category
the duly adopted rules of the incorporated herein and made attach to this Contract beyon	ne State Board of Educations apart of this Contract the and the term of this Contract	n and the policies of the C same as if fully set forth he ct. It is further understood	icable laws of the State of Idaho, District which are, by reference, rein, and that no property rights that this Contract excludes any ments of Section 33-515A, Idaho
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District Employee has executed the same a			s proper officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DI	STRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(II	ES) STATE OF IDAHO
	В	У	, CHAIRMAN
TEACHE	R	BOARD OF TRUST	TEES '
	А	ttest:	
		SUPERINTENDENT	OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Aaron Spence</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	o perform an	extra duty assignment o	or extra days as provided in th
job description as <b><u>Voational BPA</u></b> for a peri			
day of			
day of			
rate or fixed amount of Five Hundred Thirty Five	ve Dollars ar	d No Cents (\$535.0	0)until this Contract has bee
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mont	thly installmer	ts on the	day of eac
month for the performance of the extra du			
year of	, and ending	in the month of	III UII
<ol> <li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform a implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District sh opportunity of the District shall require.</li> </ol>	n of the Distric	ct. Such duties shall be	e rendered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apa 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract</li> </ol>	art from any co		
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edi incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	lucation and t ct the same a ontract. It is	he policies of the Dist s if fully set forth herei further understood tha	rict which are, by reference, n, and that no property rights at this Contract excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra Employee has executed the same all on the date first above	act to be execu ve written.	ited in its name by its pi	oper officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEE	S
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT O	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Cody Park</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:					
1. The District hereby contra	cts to hire the Employee to	perform an e	extra duty assignment	or extra days as p	rovided in the
	cational FFA for a period				
	day of				
	day of		, in the year of	, at the	compensation
rate or fixed amount of	Five Hundred Eighty Eigh	nt Dollars a	nd No Cents (\$588	.00) until this Cont	ract has beer
fulfilled. Said compensa	tion shall be paid in month	ly installmen	ts on the		_ day of each
month for the perfor	mance of the extra dul	ty assignme	nt or extra days,	beginning in th	e month o
	in the year of	, and ending	in the month of		in the
year of					
	the reasonable satisfaction places as the District sha	of the Distric	t. Such duties shall	be rendered at Dis	trict premises
	of this Contract shall remain ontract is separate and apar tired Certified Personnel Con	t from any ce			
incorporated herein and attach to this Contract b	d between the parties that to of the State Board of Edu made a part of this Contrac seyond the term of this Co not beyond the terms given h	cation and t t the same a ntract. It is	he policies of the D s if fully set forth her further understood	istrict which are, ein, and that no p that this Contract	by reference, roperty rights excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Dis Employee has executed the sa			uted in its name by its	proper officials and	I the
ABERDEEN SCHOO	L DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IE	S) STATE OF IDAHO	)
	and the second s	By			CHAIRMAN
TEA	CHER		BOARD OF TRUST	EES	
		Attest:	CHREDINTENDENT		***************************************
			CHDEDINITENIDENIT	UDULEDA	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Tim Satterfield</u>("the Employee"),

W	WITNESSETH:	
1.	1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an ext	tra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
	job description as <b>Zero Hour</b> for a period of m	onths and/or days, beginning on the
	day of	, in the year of, and extending to the
	day of	, in the year of, at the compensation
	rate or fixed amount of Three Thousand Two Hundred Nine Dol	lars and No Cents (\$3,209.00) until this Contract
	has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly instal	llments on the day of
	each month for the performance of the extra duty assignment	ent or extra days, beginning in the month of
	, and ending ir	n the month of in the
	year of	
2.	<ol> <li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. and such other place or places as the District shall in good fait opportunity of the District shall require.</li> </ol>	Such duties shall be rendered at District premises
3.	<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any cert 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.</li> </ol>	
4.	4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as i attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is for expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the Code.	e policies of the District which are, by reference, if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights urther understood that this Contract excludes any
	N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be execute Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.	ed in its name by its proper officials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	INGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By	, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:	
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Wayne Millett</u>("the Employee"),

WITNES	SSETH:									
1. The	District hereb	y contracts	to hire the E	mployee to	perform a	n extra du	ty assignmen	t or extra da	ys as provid	ded in the
	description									
			day of _			, i	n the year of		at the com	pensation
rat	e or fixed amo	ount of <u>Thr</u>	ee Thousan	d Two Hun	dred Nine	Dollars a	and No Cents	(\$3,209.0	<b>00)</b> until this	Contract
has	s been fulfilled	. Said com	pensation sha	all be paid in	n monthly	installment	s on the			day of
ead	ch month for									
	10000 - 1000		in the year	of	$_{ extstyle -}$ , and end	ing in the	month of			in the
yea	ar of									
imp	Employee will blicit terms he disuch other portunity of the	reof, to the place or p	reasonable laces as the	satisfaction	of the Dis	trict. Suc	h duties shall	be rendered	d at District	premises
des	Terms of Emp scribed herein. 2, 3, Renewabl	This Cont	ract is separa	te and apar	rt from any					
the inco atta	understood are duly adopted or or or the control of ender.	d rules of in and mad intract bey	the State Bo de a part of t and the term	oard of Edu this Contract of this Co	ucation and t the same ontract. I	d the police as if fully is furthe	cies of the D y set forth he r understood	District which rein, and tha that this Co	n are, by roper at no proper ontract exclu	eference, rty rights udes any
	NESS WHEREO ee has execute					ecuted in i	ts name by its	proper offic	ials and the	
	ABERDEEN	SCHOOL D	ISTRICT NO.	58		BINGH	AM COUNTY(IE	ES) STATE OF	F IDAHO	
					By			www.	, CHA	IRMAN
		TEACH	ER			ВОА	ARD OF TRUST	EES		
					Attest:					
							EDINTENDENT	0771.71-1		

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Erin Johnson</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	to perform an	extra duty assignment o	r extra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Student Government</b> for a	period of _	months and/or	days, beginning on the
day of			
day of	200	, in the year of	, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of Six Hundred Forty Tv			
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mor	nthly installme	nts on the	day of each
month for the performance of the extra	duty assignm	ent or extra days, b	peginning in the month o
in the year of	, and endin	g in the month of	in the
year of			
<ol> <li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District opportunity of the District shall require.</li> </ol>	on of the Distr	ict. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall rem described herein. This Contract is separate and ap 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel C</li> </ol>	part from any	**************************************	
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of E incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	Education and ract the same Contract. It	the policies of the Dist as if fully set forth herein s further understood tha	rict which are, by reference, n, and that no property rights at this Contract excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Cont imployee has executed the same all on the date first ab		cuted in its name by its pr	oper officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEE	S
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OF	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Natalie Lewis</u>("the Employee"),

W	ITNESSETH:					
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the					
	job description as <b>Middle School Intramurals</b> for a period of	of months and/or	days, beginning on the			
	day of	, in the year of	, and extending to the			
	day of	, in the year of	, at the compensation			
	rate or fixed amount of Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars and No	Cents (\$615.00) until this	Contract has been fulfilled			
	Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installments on th	day of each month for				
	the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, b	eginning in the month of	ir			
	the year of, and ending in the month of	in the year of	•			
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the du implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the Dist and such other place or places as the District shall in good opportunity of the District shall require.	rict. Such duties shall be re	ndered at District premises			
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.					
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and Code.	the policies of the District as if fully set forth herein, a is further understood that t	which are, by reference, and that no property rights his Contract excludes any			
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be exemployee has executed the same all on the date first above written.	ecuted in its name by its prope	er officials and the			
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) ST	ATE OF IDAHO			
	By		, CHAIRMAN			
	TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES				
	Attest:					
		CLIDEDINTENDENT OF C	IEDK			

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Joe Ingersoll</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	to perform an ext	ra duty assignment or e	xtra days as provided in the
job description as JV Football Assistant Coach	for a period of _	months and/or	days, beginning on the
day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of Five Hundred Thirty	Five Dollars and	No Cents (\$535.00)	until this Contract has beer
fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in mo	onthly installments	on the	day of each
month for the performance of the extra in the year of		The second section section section sections	
year of			
<ol><li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfact and such other place or places as the District opportunity of the District shall require.</li></ol>	ion of the District.	Such duties shall be re	endered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall rendescribed herein. This Contract is separate and a 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel</li> </ol>	part from any cert	3	
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties the the duly adopted rules of the State Board of incorporated herein and made a part of this Contact to this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms give Code.	Education and the tract the same as in Contract. It is for	policies of the Distric if fully set forth herein, urther understood that	t which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Con Employee has executed the same all on the date first a		ed in its name by its prop	er officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	В	INGHAM COUNTY(IES) ST	TATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR (	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Joe Ingersoll</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
73. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to p	erform an ext	ra duty assignment or e	xtra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Head Boys Basketball Coach</b> for	a period of _	months and/or	days, beginning on the
day of			
day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of Two Thousand Six Hundre	ed Seventy F	our Dollars and No Co	ents (\$2,674.00) until this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said compens  day of each month for	or the perforr	nance of the extra duty	
in the year of		, and	. Chang in and memoria
74.The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of and such other place or places as the District shall opportunity of the District shall require.	of the District.	Such duties shall be re	endered at District premises
75. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apart 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Cont	from any cer		
76.It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Educincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract expectation of employment beyond the terms given he Code.	the same as	e policies of the Distric if fully set forth herein, further understood that	ct which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contrac Employee has executed the same all on the date first above	et to be execut e written.	ed in its name by its pro	per officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	E	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) S	STATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Joe Ingersoll</u>("the Employee"),

W	ITNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an	extra duty assignment o	r extra days as provided in the
	job description as <b>Student Government</b> for a p	period of	months and/or	days, beginning on the
	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
	day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
	rate or fixed amount of Five Hundred Sixty Two			
	fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in month			
	month for the performance of the extra du	ty assignme	ent or extra days, b	peginning in the month o
	in the year of	_, and ending	g in the month of	in the
	year of			
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District shall require.	of the Distri	ct. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apar 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract is separate.	t from any c		,
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co expectation of employment beyond the terms given the Code.	ication and it the same a ontract. It is	the policies of the Dist is if fully set forth herein is further understood that	rict which are, by reference, n, and that no property rights at this Contract excludes any
N V Em	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra- ployee has executed the same all on the date first abov	ct to be exec e written.	uted in its name by its pr	roper officials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEE	S
		Attest: _		<u></u>
			SUPERINTENDENT O	R CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Wayne Millett("the Employee")</u>,

W	ITNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an	extra duty assignment or	extra days as provided in the
	job description as Middle School Musical for a	period of _	months and/or	days, beginning on the
	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
	day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
	rate or fixed amount of Six Hundred Fifteen Dolla	rs and No	Cents (\$615.00) until th	is Contract has been fulfilled
	Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installm	ents on the		day of each month for
	the performance of the extra duty assignment or ext	tra days, beg	inning in the month of _	ir
	the year of, and ending in the month of		in the year	of
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District shall opportunity of the District shall require.	of the Distri	ct. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apar 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract is separate.	t from any c	VICTORY TO US 10	
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co expectation of employment beyond the terms given become	cation and to to the same a ntract. It is	the policies of the Distri as if fully set forth herein as further understood that	ct which are, by reference, , and that no property rights this Contract excludes any
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contraction ployee has executed the same all on the date first above		uted in its name by its pro	pper officials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
		By		, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER	50 200	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Attest: _		
			SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Robi Jo Colton</u>("the Employee"),

W	VITNESSETH:							
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the							
	job description as Middle School Annual for a pe	eriod of	months and/or	days, beginning on the				
	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the				
	day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation				
	rate or fixed amount of Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars and No Cents (\$615.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled.							
	Said compensation shall be paid in monthly installmen	nts on the		day of each month for				
	the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra	a days, beginn	ing in the month of	in				
	the year of, and ending in the month of		in the year o	of				
2.	. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of and such other place or places as the District shall opportunity of the District shall require.	f the District.	Such duties shall be r	endered at District premises				
3.	. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in described herein. This Contract is separate and apart 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract	from any certi						
4.	. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Educatincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract that attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contexpectation of employment beyond the terms given her Code.	ation and the the same as if tract. It is fu	policies of the District fully set forth herein, rther understood that	t which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any				
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract imployee has executed the same all on the date first above		d in its name by its prop	per officials and the				
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BII	NGHAM COUNTY(IES) S	TATE OF IDAHO				
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN				
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES					
		Attest:						
			SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK				

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Cody Park</u>("the Employee"),

W	ITNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to			
	job description as High School Athletic Director f			
	day of			
	day of			
	rate or fixed amount of <b>Four Thousand Seventy</b> fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in month			
	month for the performance of the extra du			
	year of			
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform a implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District shopportunity of the District shall require.	of the District	. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apa 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract is separate.	ort from any ce		
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edi incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	ucation and the ct the same as contract. It is	ne policies of the Distri if fully set forth herein, further understood that	ct which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra ployee has executed the same all on the date first above		ted in its name by its pro	per officials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	I	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) S	STATE OF IDAHO
		By		, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Attest:		
			SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Natalie Lewis</u>("the Employee"),

W	ITNESSETH:						
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the						
	job description as Middle School Athletic Director for a period of	of months and/or	days, beginning on the				
	day of	, in the year of	, and extending to the				
	day of	, in the year of	, at the compensation				
	rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents (\$1,500.00) until this Contract has						
	been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in monthly insta	allments on the	day of				
	each month for the performance of the extra duty assign						
	year of	, in the month of	III CIC				
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the dutie implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District and such other place or places as the District shall in good for opportunity of the District shall require.	ct. Such duties shall be re	endered at District premises				
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any contract, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.	1A					
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and to incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same a attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein, and the Code.	the policies of the District is if fully set forth herein, is further understood that	t which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any				
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be execuployee has executed the same all on the date first above written.	uted in its name by its prop	er officials and the				
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) ST	TATE OF IDAHO				
	By		, CHAIRMAN				
	TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES					
	Attest:						
		SUPERINTENDENT OR C	CLERK				

THIS CONTRACT, Made this 5th day of  $\underline{May}$  year of  $\underline{2017}$ , by and between  $\underline{Aberdeen}$  School District No.  $\underline{58}$ ,  $\underline{Aberdeen}$ , Idaho ("the District"), and  $\underline{Natalie Lewis}$  ("the Employee"),

W	TITNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee t	to perform an extra d	uty assignment or extra	days as provided in the
	job description as Girls Assistant Basketball Coa			
	the day of			
	the day of			
	rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Six Hundi	red Five Dollars and	No Cents (\$1,605.0	<u>0)</u> until this Contract has
	been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in	n monthly installment	s on the	day of
	each month for the performance of the extra	a duty assignment	or extra days, beginn	ning in the month of
	in the year of	, and ending in the	month of	in the
	year of			
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform a implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District supportunity of the District shall require.	n of the District. Suc	ch duties shall be rende	red at District premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall rema described herein. This Contract is separate and apa 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Co	art from any certificat		The second secon
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Ed incorporated herein and made a part of this Contra attach to this Contract beyond the term of this C expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	ducation and the pol act the same as if full Contract. It is furthe	icies of the District wh y set forth herein, and i r understood that this	ich are, by reference, that no property rights Contract excludes any
N m	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra ployee has executed the same all on the date first abo	ract to be executed in ove written.	its name by its proper of	ficials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGH	AM COUNTY(IES) STATE	OF IDAHO
		Ву		. CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER		ARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Attest:		
			ERINTENDENT OR CLER	A PART OF THE PART

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Nic Behrend</u>("the <u>Employee"</u>),

W	ITNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to p	erform an e	extra duty assignment or	extra days as provided in the
	job description as <b>Boys JV Basketball Coach</b> for a	period of _	months and/or	days, beginning on the
	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
	day of			
	rate or fixed amount of <b>One Thousand Six Hundred</b>	Five Dolla	rs and No Cents (\$1,6	605.00) until this Contract has
	been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in m	onthly insta	Ilments on the	day of
	each month for the performance of the extra of			
	year of,	and ending	in the month of	III tile
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of and such other place or places as the District shall opportunity of the District shall require.	f the Distric	t. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain is described herein. This Contract is separate and apart 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.	from any ce		
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Educatincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contexpectation of employment beyond the terms given he Code.	ation and t the same as tract. It is	he policies of the Distr s if fully set forth herein further understood tha	ict which are, by reference, , and that no property rights t this Contract excludes any
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract aployee has executed the same all on the date first above		ited in its name by its pro	oper officials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	3
		Attest:		
			SUPERINTENDENT OF	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Ryan Wahlen</u>("the Employee"),

W	/ITNESSETH:					
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the					
	job description as <b><u>Head Girls Basketball Coach</u></b> fo					
	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the		
	day of					
	rate or fixed amount of <b>Two Thousand Eight Hun</b>	dred Eight Doll	ars and No Cents (\$2	2,808.00) until this Contrac		
	has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid i	n monthly install	ments on the	day o		
	each month for the performance of the extra					
	in the year of	_, and ending in	the month of	in the		
	year of					
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District shopportunity of the District shall require.	of the District.	Such duties shall be re	ndered at District premises		
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apar 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Cor	rt from any certif				
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co expectation of employment beyond the terms given to Code.	ucation and the at the same as if ontract. It is fu	policies of the District fully set forth herein, a rther understood that t	which are, by reference, and that no property rights his Contract excludes any		
N m	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra- ployee has executed the same all on the date first abov	ct to be executed re written.	I in its name by its prope	er officials and the		
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BIN	IGHAM COUNTY(IES) ST	ATE OF IDAHO		
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN		
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES			
		Attest:				
			SUPERINTENDENT OR C	LERK		

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jeff Duffin</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:				
1. The District hereby contra	acts to hire the Employee	to perform an e	xtra duty assignment or	extra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Hea</b>	d Football Coach for a	period of	months and/or	days, beginning on the
	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
	day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of	Two Thousand Eight Hu	ndred Eight Do	ollars and No Cents (	2,808.00) until this Contract
has been fulfilled. Said	compensation shall be paid	in monthly inst	allments on the	day of
each month for the	performance of the extra	a duty assignr	ment or extra days, I	peginning in the month of
	in the year of	, and ending	in the month of	in the
year of				
implicit terms hereof, to	the reasonable satisfaction r places as the District s	n of the District	. Such duties shall be	pursuant to the express and rendered at District premises nterests, needs, business or
described herein. This C		art from any cei		e and concerns the extra duty ular duties and any Category
the duly adopted rules incorporated herein and attach to this Contract I	of the State Board of Edmade a part of this Contra peyond the term of this C	ducation and the act the same as Contract. It is	e policies of the Distri if fully set forth herein, further understood that	e laws of the State of Idaho, ct which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any s of Section 33-515A, Idaho
N WITNESS WHEREOF the Di Employee has executed the sa	strict has caused this Contr me all on the date first abo	ract to be execut ove written.	ed in its name by its pro	per officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOO	L DISTRICT NO. 58	E	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) S	TATE OF IDAHO
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEA	CHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Attest:	•	
			SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jared Reed</u>("the Employee"),

W	ITNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an e	xtra duty assignment or extra days as r	provided in the
	job description as <b>Assistant Football Coach</b> for a			
	day of			
	day of			
	rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Six Hund			
			l be paid in monthly installmen	
	day of each month f			
	beginning in the month of			
	in the year of			
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of and such other place or places as the District shall opportunity of the District shall require.	of the Distric	t. Such duties shall be rendered at Dis	strict premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apart 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Cont	from any ce		
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Educincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contexpectation of employment beyond the terms given he Code.	cation and the the same as attract. It is	ne policies of the District which are, to if fully set forth herein, and that no pro- further understood that this Contract	by reference, roperty rights excludes any
N m	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract ployee has executed the same all on the date first above	t to be execu written.	ted in its name by its proper officials and	l the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	ı	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHC	)
		_ Ву		CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Attest:		
			SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Austin Horrocks</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:		
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided i	n the
	for a period of months and/or days, beginning or	
day of	, in the year of, and extending to	o the
day of	, in the year of, at the compens	ation
rate or fixed amount of One Thousand One Hur	ndred Twenty Three Dollars and No Cents (\$1,123.00) unti	this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said comp	pensation shall be paid in monthly installments on	the
day of each mont	th for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra	tays,
beginning in the month of	in the year of, and ending in the mont	h of
in the year of	<u></u> :	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express on of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District pren shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, busines	nises
	ain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra part from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Cate Contract.	
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edincorporated herein and made a part of this Contract beyond the term of the Contract beyond the term of this Contract beyond the term of the Contract beyond the Contract beyond the term of the Contract beyond the Contract beyon	It this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Ide ducation and the policies of the District which are, by refere act the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property right Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes in herein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Ide	nce, ghts any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Conti imployee has executed the same all on the date first abo	ract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ove written.	
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
	By, CHAIRMA	N
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	-

THIS CONTRACT, Made this 5th day of May year of 2017, by and between Aberdeen School District No. 58, Aberdeen, Idaho ("the District"), and Javier Uribe("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	e to perform an e	xtra duty assignment or	extra days as provided in the
job description as <b>Boys Head Soccer Coach</b> f			
day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of Two Thousand Six Hu	indred Seventy	Four Dollars and No	Cents (\$2,674.00) until this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said com	npensation shal	l be paid in mon	thly installments on the
day of each mor	nth for the perfo	rmance of the extra dut	ty assignment or extra days
beginning in the month of	in the	e year of, ar	nd ending in the month of
in the year of			
<ol><li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfacti and such other place or places as the District opportunity of the District shall require.</li></ol>	ion of the District	t. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall rem described herein. This Contract is separate and a 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel</li> </ol>	part from any ce		
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties the the duly adopted rules of the State Board of incorporated herein and made a part of this Contact attach to this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms give Code.	Education and the ract the same as Contract. It is	ne policies of the Distri if fully set forth herein, further understood that	ct which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Con Employee has executed the same all on the date first al		ted in its name by its pro	per officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	ı	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) S	STATE OF IDAHO
	By		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jared Reed</u> ("the Employee"),

WITN	NESSETH:			
1. T	he District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to p	erform an e	extra duty assignment o	r extra days as provided in the
j	ob description as <b><u>Head Track Track</u></b> for a perio	od of	months and/or	days, beginning on the
-	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
-	day of		, in the year of _	, at the compensation
r	rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Six Hundre	ed Eighty	Five Dollars and No	Cents (\$1,685.00) until this
(	Contract has been fulfilled. Said compens	ation sha	II be paid in mo	nthly installments on the
-	day of each month fo	or the perfo	ormance of the extra du	uty assignment or extra days,
t	peginning in the month of	in th	ne year of, a	and ending in the month of
_	in the year of			
ii a	ne Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of mplicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of and such other place or places as the District shall apportunity of the District shall require.	f the Distric	ct. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
d	e Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in escribed herein. This Contract is separate and apart of , 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contr	from any ce		A CO. SO PROPER PROPERTY SOURCE SOURCES BOARD BO
th ir a' e:	is understood and agreed between the parties that thing duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education of the State Board of Education of the State Board of Education of the series and made a part of this Contract that the term of this Contract to this Contract beyond the terms given here ode.	ation and the same a cract. It is	he policies of the Dist s if fully set forth herein further understood tha	rict which are, by reference, n, and that no property rights at this Contract excludes any
IN WI Emplo	TNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract yee has executed the same all on the date first above	to be execu written.	ited in its name by its pr	oper officials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	S
		Attest:		
			SUPERINTENDENT OF	R CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Brock Rose</u>("the Employee"),

W	ITNESSETH:			
	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform ar	extra duty assignment or extra days as prov	vided in the
	job description as <b>Assistant Track Coach</b> for a	·		
	day of			
	day of			
	rate or fixed amount of One Thousand One Hund			
	Contract has been fulfilled. Said comper	nsation sl	nall be paid in monthly installments	on the
	day of each month	for the per	formance of the extra duty assignment or $\epsilon$	extra days,
	beginning in the month of	in	the year of, and ending in the	month of
	in the year of	-1		
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction and such other place or places as the District shall require.	of the Dist	rict. Such duties shall be rendered at Distric	t premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apar 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract is separate.	t from any		70
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co expectation of employment beyond the terms given he Code.	t the same	the policies of the District which are, by as if fully set forth herein, and that no prope is further understood that this Contract exc	reference, erty rights ludes any
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract ployee has executed the same all on the date first above		cuted in its name by its proper officials and the	e
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
		Ву	, CHA	AIRMAN
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		Attest:		
			SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jordan Johns</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	e to perform an	extra duty assignment or	extra days as provided in the
job description as <b><u>Head Wrestling Coach</u></b> for			
day of			
day of			
rate or fixed amount of Two Thousand Eight H			
has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be pai			
each month for the performance of the ext			
in the year of			
year of			
<ol> <li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfacti and such other place or places as the District opportunity of the District shall require.</li> </ol>	ion of the Distr	ict. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall rem described herein. This Contract is separate and a 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel C</li> </ol>	part from any o		
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of E incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract to this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms give Code.	Education and ract the same a Contract. It is	the policies of the Distri as if fully set forth herein, s further understood that	ct which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Cont Employee has executed the same all on the date first ab	tract to be exec	uted in its name by its pro	per officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) S	TATE OF IDAHO
	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest: _		
		SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Brian Beck</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
job description as <u>Golf Coach</u> for a period	of months and/or days, beginning on the
day of	, in the year of, and extending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the compensation
rate or fixed amount of One Thousand Six Hund	Ired Eighty Five Dollars and No Cents (\$1,685.00) until this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said comper	nsation shall be paid in monthly installments on the
day of each month	for the performance of the extra duty assignment or extra days
beginning in the month of	in the year of, and ending in the month of
in the year of	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises all in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty t from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category tract.
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Educ incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Con	his Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, cation and the policies of the District which are, by reference, the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights ntract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any erein, and the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contrac Employee has executed the same all on the date first above	et to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the e written.
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	By, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest:
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Aaron Spence</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:			
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	e to perform an extra duty assig	nment or extra days as provi	ded in the
job description as <b>Vocational Days Teaching</b>	(6 extra days) for a period of	of months and/or	days,
beginning on the	day of	, in the year of	, and
extending to the			
compensation rate or fixed amount of One			
(\$1,162.05) until this Contract has been fulfille	ed. Said compensation shall be	e paid in monthly installmen	ts on the
day of each mor			
beginning in the month of			
in the year of			
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform	n all of the duties that may be	required pursuant to the exp	oress and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfact	ion of the District. Such duties	shall be rendered at District	premises
and such other place or places as the District			
opportunity of the District shall require.			
3. The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall ren	main in effect for the period set for	orth above and concerns the e	xtra duty
described herein. This Contract is separate and a	apart from any certificated emplo	oyee's regular duties and any	Category
1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel	Contract.		
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties th	nat this Contract is subject to the	applicable laws of the State	of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of	Education and the policies of	the District which are, by r	eference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Cont	tract the same as if fully set for	th herein, and that no proper	ty rights
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this	Contract. It is further unders	tood that this Contract exclu	udes any
expectation of employment beyond the terms give	en herein, and the procedural re	quirements of Section 33-515	A, Idaho
Code.			5
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Con		by its proper officials and the	
Employee has executed the same all on the date first a	bove written.		
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUN	TY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
8	By	, CHA	IRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF T	RUSTEES	
	Attacts		
		DENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Cody Park</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:		
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee	to perform a	in extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the
		(s) for a period of months and/or days
		, in the year of, and
extending to the o	day of	, in the year of, at the
		e Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and Twenty Cents
(\$9,367.20) until this Contract has been fulfilled day of each month	d. Said com th for the pe in	pensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the erformance of the extra duty assignment or extra days, the year of, and ending in the month of
In the year or	'	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	on of the Dis	uties that may be required pursuant to the express and trict. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises of faith require or as the interests, needs, business or
	part from any	for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty certificated employee's regular duties and any Category
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of E incorporated herein and made a part of this Contr attach to this Contract beyond the term of this	ducation and act the same Contract. It	ct is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, if the policies of the District which are, by reference, as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights is further understood that this Contract excludes any the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Cont Employee has executed the same all on the date first ab		ecuted in its name by its proper officials and the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	Ву	, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	Attest.	
	Accost.	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Debbie Ellis</u>("the Employee"),

W]	TNESSETH:			
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to ${\bf p}$	perform an e	xtra duty assignment or	extra days as provided in the
	job description as ${\color{red} {\bf 10}}$ Extra Counselor Days for a	period of _	months and/or _	days, beginning on the
	day of		, in the year of	, and extending to the
	day of		, in the year of	, at the compensation
	rate or fixed amount of Two Thousand Seven Hui	ndred Seve	n Dollars and Sixty	Cents (\$2,707.60) until this
	Contract has been fulfilled. Said compens			ithly installments on the ty assignment or extra days,
	beginning in the month of			AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY SERVICES
	in the year of			
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of and such other place or places as the District shall opportunity of the District shall require.	of the District	t. Such duties shall be	rendered at District premises
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apart 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.	from any ce	6. — 3.00 de 3. → 100 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	2011 - DO MICTORIO DE ESTADORIO DE ESTADORIO DE PORTO DE PORTO DE PORTO DE ESTADORIO DE ESTADORIO DE PORTO DE
1.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Educ incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Con expectation of employment beyond the terms given he Code.	ation and the the same as tract. It is	ne policies of the Distr if fully set forth herein further understood tha	ict which are, by reference, , and that no property rights t this Contract excludes any
N V	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract ployee has executed the same all on the date first above	to be execu written.	ted in its name by its pro	oper officials and the
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES)	STATE OF IDAHO
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES	) }
		Attest:		
			SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Wayne Millett</u>("the Employee"),

WITNESSETH:		
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as	provided in the
job description as 20 Extra Days Music for a p	period of months and/or days, be	ginning on the
day of	, in the year of, and e	xtending to the
day of	, in the year of, at the	compensation
rate or fixed amount of Five Thousand Four Hund	red Fifteen Dollars and Twenty Cents (\$5,41	.5.20) until this
Contract has been fulfilled. Said compens	sation shall be paid in monthly installme	ents on the
day of each month for	for the performance of the extra duty assignment	or extra days,
beginning in the month of	in the year of, and ending in	the month of
in the year of		
<ol><li>The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of and such other place or places as the District shall opportunity of the District shall require.</li></ol>	of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at Di	strict premises
<ol> <li>The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain described herein. This Contract is separate and apart 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Cont</li> </ol>	from any certificated employee's regular duties and	e and a so to toward.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Educ incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Con expectation of employment beyond the terms given he Code.	the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no patract. It is further understood that this Contract	by reference, property rights excludes any
N WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract Employee has executed the same all on the date first above		d the
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAH	0
	Ву	CHAIRMAN
TEACHER	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
	Attest:	
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Marina Taylor</u>("the Employee"),

			SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	
		Attest		
	TEACHER	,	BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
		By	, CHAIRMAN	
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58		BINGHAM COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	
N En	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra- nployee has executed the same all on the date first abov	ct to be exe re written.	ecuted in its name by its proper officials and the	
1.	the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Edu incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Co	t the same	ct is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the policies of the District which are, by reference, as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights is further understood that this Contract excludes any the procedural requirements of Section 33-515A, Idaho	6
3.		t from any	or the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty certificated employee's regular duties and any Category	
2.	implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction	of the Dist	ties that may be required pursuant to the express and rict. Such duties shall be rendered at District premises faith require or as the interests, needs, business or	S
	in the year of		, and one of the second of	
	day of each month	for the per	pensation shall be paid in monthly installments on the rformance of the extra duty assignment or extra days the year of, and ending in the month o	,
	rate or fixed amount of Four Thousand Six	Hundred	Twenty Three Dollars and Ninety Two Cents	S
			, in the year of, and extending to the, in the year of, at the compensation	
			months and/or days, beginning on the	
1.	. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to	perform ar	n extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the	e
W	/ITNESSETH:			

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>5th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2017</u>, by and between <u>Aberdeen</u> School District No. <u>58</u>, <u>Aberdeen</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Marina Taylor</u>("the Employee"),

W	ITNESSETH:							
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment or extra days as provided in the							
	job description as <b>After School Director</b> for a period of months and/or days, beginning on th							
	day of	***	, in the year of	, and extending to the				
	day of							
	rate or fixed amount of Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$5,000.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said							
	compensation shall be paid in monthly installmen	nts on the		day of each month for the				
	performance of the extra duty assignment or extra	a days, beginning	in the month of	in the				
	year of, and ending in the month of		in the year of	·				
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express a implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such duties shall be rendered at District premis and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business opportunity of the District shall require.							
3.	The Terms of Employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra dute described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from any certificated employee's regular duties and any Category 1, 2, 3, Renewable, or Retired Certified Personnel Contract.							
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that the duly adopted rules of the State Board of E incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract beyond the term of this expectation of employment beyond the terms given Code.	Education and the ract the same as if Contract. It is fu	policies of the District fully set forth herein, rther understood that	t which are, by reference, and that no property rights this Contract excludes any				
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Cont aployee has executed the same all on the date first ab		d in its name by its pro	per officials and the				
	ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 58	ВИ	NGHAM COUNTY(IES) S	TATE OF IDAHO				
		Ву		, CHAIRMAN				
	TEACHER		BOARD OF TRUSTEES					
		Attest:						
			SUPERINTENDENT OR	CLERK				